Milling Chuck
Milling Chuck (TR type)
P2-3
Collet Holder
Collet Holder (ECH type)
P8
AR Coolant Collet
AR Coolant Collet (OH type)

AR16-2.5 2.5 — 2.0
AR16-3 3.0 — 2.5
AR16-3.175 3.175
AR16-3.5 3.5 — 3.0
AR16-4 4.0 — 3.5
AR16-4.5 4.5 — 4.0
AR16-5 5.0 — 4.5
AR16-6 6.0 — 5.0
AR16-7 7.0 — 6.0
AR16-8 8.0 — 7.0
AR16-9 9.0 — 8.0
AR16-10 10.0 — 9.0
AR 8
L1=4.6, φ D=8, φ D1=8.5,  L=13.5
CODE O.D. range
AR8-0.5 0.5 — 0.3
AR8-1 1.0 — 0.5
AR8-1.5 1.5 — 1.0
AR8-2 2.0 — 1.5
AR8-2.5 2.5 — 2.0
AR8-3 3.0 — 2.5
AR8-3.5 3.5 — 3.0
AR8-4 4.0 — 3.5
AR8-4.5 4.5 — 4.0
AR8-5 5.0 — 4.5
AR32
L1=12.5,  φ D=32, φ D1=33,  L=40
CODE O.D. range
AR32-2.5 2.5 — 2.0
AR32-3 3.0 — 2.5
AR32-3.5 3.5 — 3.0
AR32-4 4.0 — 3.5
AR32-4.5 4.5 — 4.0
AR32-5 5.0 — 4.5
AR32-6 6.0 — 5.0
AR32-7 7.0 — 6.0
AR32-8 8.0 — 7.0
AR32-9 9.0 — 8.0
AR32-10 10.0 — 9.0
AR32-11 11.0 — 10.0
AR32-12 12.0 — 11.0
AR32-13 13.0 — 12.0
AR32-14 14.0 — 13.0
AR32-15 15.0 — 14.0
AR32-16 16.0 — 15.0
AR32-17 17.0 — 16.0
AR32-18 18.0 — 17.0
AR32-19 19.0 — 18.0
AR32-20 20.0 — 19.0
AR20
L1=11, φ D=20 , φ D1=21,  L=31
CODE O.D. range
AR20-1 1.0 — 0.5
AR20-1.5 1.5 — 1.0
AR20-2 2.0 — 1.5
AR20-2.5 2.5 — 2.0
AR20-3 3.0 — 2.5
AR20-3.175 3.175
AR20-3.5 3.5 — 3.0
AR20-4 4.0 — 3.5
AR20-4.5 4.5 — 4.0
AR20-5 5.0 — 4.5
AR20-6 6.0 — 5.0
AR20-7 7.0 — 6.0
AR20-8 8.0 — 7.0
AR20-9 9.0 — 8.0
AR20-10 10.0 — 9.0
AR20-11 11.0 — 10.0
AR20-12 12.0 — 11.0
AR20-13 13.0 — 12.0
AR20-14 * 14.0 — 13.0
AR25
L1=11.5, φ D=25, φ D1=26 ,  L=35
CODE O.D. range
AR25-1 1.0 — 0.5
AR25-1.5 1.5 — 1.0
AR25-2 2.0 — 1.5
AR25-2.5 2.5 — 2.0
AR25-3 3.0 — 2.5
AR25-3.5 3.5 — 3.0
AR25-4 4.0 — 3.5
AR25-4.5 4.5 — 4.0
AR25-5 5.0 — 4.5
AR25-6 6.0 — 5.0
AR25-7 7.0 — 6.0
AR25-8 8.0 —  7.0
AR25-9 9.0 — 8.0
AR25-10 10.0 — 9.0
AR25-11 11.0 — 10.0
AR25-12 12.0 — 11.0
AR25-13 13.0 — 12.0
AR25-14 14.0 — 13.0
AR25-15 15.0 — 14.0
AR25-16 16.0 — 15.0
AR40
L1=14.5, φ D=40, φ D1=41,  L=46
CODE O.D. range
AR40-4 4.0 — 3.5
AR40-4.5 4.5 — 4.0
AR40-5 5.0 — 4.5
AR40-6 6.0 — 5.0
AR40-7 7.0 — 6.0
AR40-8 8.0 — 7.0
AR40-9 9.0 — 8.0
AR40-10 10.0 — 9.0
AR40-11 11.0 — 10.0
AR40-12 12.0 — 11.0
AR40-13 13.0 — 12.0
AR40-14 14.0 — 13.0
AR40-15 15.0 — 14.0
AR40-16 16.0 — 15.0
AR40-17 17.0 — 16.0
AR40-18 18.0 — 17.0
AR40-19 19.0 — 18.0
AR40-20 20.0 — 19.0
AR40-21 21.0 — 20.0
AR40-22 22.0 — 21.0
AR40-23 23.0 — 22.0
AR40-24 24.0 — 23.0
AR40-25 25.0 — 24.0
AR40-26 26.0 — 25.0
*You can't insert deep inside with AR20-14
because I.D. of collet holders is smaller than 14mm.
12
AR Coolant Collet OH typeAR Coolant Collet OH type

AR16OH-5 5.0 — 4.9
AR16OH-5.5 5.5 — 5.4
AR16OH-6 6.0 — 5.5
AR16OH-6.5 6.5 — 6.0
AR16OH-7 7.0 — 6.5
AR16OH-7.5 7.5 — 7.0
AR16OH-8 8.0 — 7.5
AR16OH-8.5 8.5 — 8.0
AR16OH-9 9.0 — 8.5
AR16OH-9.5 9.5 — 9.0
AR16OH-10 10.0 — 9.5
AR20 OH
L1=11, φ D=20, φ D1=21,   L=31
CODE O.D. range
AR20OH-3 3.0 — 2.9
AR20OH-3.5 3.5 — 3.4
AR20OH-4 4.0 — 3.9
AR20OH-4.5 4.5 — 4.4
AR20OH-5 5.0 — 4.9
AR20OH-5.5 5.5 — 5.4
AR20OH-6 6.0 — 5.5
AR20OH-6.5 6.5 — 6.0
AR20OH-7 7.0 — 6.5
AR20OH-7.5 7.5 — 7.0
AR20OH-8 8.0 — 7.5
AR20OH-8.5 8.5 — 8.0
AR20OH-9 9.0 — 8.5
AR20OH-9.5 9.5 — 9.0
AR20OH-10 10.0 — 9.5
AR20OH-10.5 10.5 — 10.0
AR20OH-11 11.0 — 10.5
AR20OH-11.5 11.5 — 11.0
AR20OH-12 12.0 — 11.5
AR20OH-12.5 12.5 — 12.0
AR20OH-13 13.0 — 12.5
AR25 OH
L1=11.5,  φ D=25, φ D1=26,   L=35
CODE O.D. range
AR25OH-3 3.0 — 2.9
AR25OH-3.5 3.5 — 3.4
AR25OH-4 4.0 — 3.9
AR25OH-4.5 4.5 — 4.4
AR25OH-5 5.0 — 4.9
AR25OH-5.5 5.5 — 5.4
AR25OH-6 6.0 — 5.5
AR25OH-6.5 6.5 — 6.0
AR25OH-7 7.0 — 6.5
AR25OH-7.5 7.5 — 7.0
AR25OH-8 8.0 — 7.5
AR25OH-8.5 8.5 — 8.0
AR25OH-9 9.0 — 8.5
AR25OH-9.5 9.5 — 9.0
AR25OH-10 10.0 — 9.5
AR25OH-10.5 10.5 — 10.0
AR25OH-11 11.0 — 10.5
AR25OH-11.5 11.5 — 11.0
AR25OH-12 12.0 — 1.5
AR25OH-12.5 12.5 — 12.0
AR25OH-13 13.0 — 12.5
AR25OH-13.5 13.5 — 13.0
AR25OH-14 14.0 — 13.5
AR25OH-14.5 14.5 — 14.0
AR25OH-15 15.0 — 14.5
AR25OH-15.5 15.5 — 15.0
AR25OH-16 16.0 — 15.5
AR32 OH
L1=12.5, φ D=32, φ D1=33,   L=40
CODE O.D. range
AR32OH-3 3.0 — 2.9
AR32OH-3.5 3.5 — 3.4
AR32OH-4 4.0 — 3.9
AR32OH-4.5 4.5 — 4.4
AR32OH-5 5.0 — 4.9
AR32OH-5.5 5.5 — 5.4
AR32OH-6 6.0 — 5.9
AR32OH-6.5 6.5 — 6.4
AR32OH-7 7.0 — 6.9
AR32OH-7.5 7.5 — 7.4
AR32OH-8 8.0 — 7.5
AR32OH-8.5 8.5 — 8.0
AR32OH-9 9.0 — 8.5
AR32OH-9.5 9.5 — 9.0
AR32OH-10 10.0 — 9.5
AR32OH-10.5 10.5 — 10.0
AR32OH-11 11.0 — 10.5
AR32OH-11.5 11.5 — 11.0
AR32OH-12 12.0 — 11.5
AR32OH-12.5 12.5 — 12.0
AR32OH-13 13.0 — 12.5
AR32OH-13.5 13.5 — 13.0
AR32OH-14 14.0 — 13.5
AR32OH-14.5 14.5 — 14.0
AR32OH-15 15.0 — 14.5
AR32OH-15.5 15.5 — 15.0
AR32OH-16 16.0 — 15.5
AR32OH-16.5 16.5 — 16.0
AR32OH-17 17.0 — 16.5
AR32OH-17.5 17.5 — 17.0
AR32OH-18 18.0 — 17.5
AR32OH-18.5 18.5 — 18.0
AR32OH-19 19.0 — 18.5
AR32OH-19.5 19.5 — 19.0
AR32OH-20 20.0 — 19.5
AR40 OH
L1=14.5, φ D=40, φ D1=41,   L=46
CODE O.D. range
AR40OH-10 10.0 — 9.5
AR40OH-10.5 10.5 — 10.0
AR40OH-11 11.0 — 10.5
AR40OH-11.5 11.5 — 11.0
AR40OH-12 12.0 — 11.5
AR40OH-12.5 12.5 — 12.0
AR40OH-13 13.0 — 12.5
AR40OH-13.5 13.5 — 13.0
AR40OH-14 14.0 — 13.5
AR40OH-14.5 14.5 — 14.0
AR40OH-15 15.0 — 14.5
AR40OH-15.5 15.5 — 15.0
AR40OH-16 16.0 — 15.5
AR40OH-16.5 16.5 — 16.0
AR40OH-17 17.0 — 16.5
AR40OH-17.5 17.5 — 17.0
AR40OH-18 18.0 — 17.5
AR40OH-18.5 18.5 — 18.0
AR40OH-19 19.0 — 18.5
AR40OH-19.5 19.5 — 19.0
AR40OH-20 20.0 — 19.5
AR40OH-20.5 20.5 — 20.0
AR40OH-21 21.0 — 20.5
AR40OH-21.5 21.5 — 21.0
AR40OH-22 22.0 — 21.5
AR40OH-22.5 22.5 — 22.0
AR40OH-23 23.0 — 22.5
AR40OH-23.5 23.5 — 23.0
AR40OH-24 24.0 — 23.5
AR40OH-24.5 24.5 — 24.0
AR40OH-25 25.0 — 24.5
AR40OH-25.5 25.5 — 25.0
AR40OH-26 26.0 — 25.5
Structure of AR /OH type coolant collet
Standard Collet Holder
with or without Pipe Thread
NA □□ Standard Nut

75
26 M14 × 1.5 16
3.18
13 50 60
-105 105
- SCA22.225 -  75
22.225
75
34 M20 × 1.5 21 18 (60) , 63 . (75) 75
-120 120
- SCA25.4 -  75
25.4
75
40 M24 × 2 25 6.35 21 80 , (100) 100 , 125
-120 120
- SCA31.75 -  90 31.75 90 46 M30 × 2 30 7.92 26 100 , 125 , (150) 150 , 175 , 200
BT30 - SCA12.7 -  40 12.7 40 20 M12 × 1.25 15 - 12 - 50
- SCA15.875 -  40 15.875 40 26 M14 × 1.5 16 3.18 13 50 60
- SCA22.225 -  40 22.225 40 34 M20 × 1.5 21 - 18 (60) , 63 , (75) 75
NOTES: 1) Cutters are supposed to be JIS B4206 side milling cutters.
    JIS B4107 side milling cutters with cemented carbide tips.
    JIS B4219 metal slitting saws,JIS B4109 metal slitting saws with cemented tips.
2) Normal accessories are nuts and collars